

R
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2381 OF 2008

RAMESH RANI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.2401/2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty ,Adv

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants submits that the statement of case filed in connected matter is being adopted in this appeal also.

The above statement is recorded. Therefore, it is not necessary to file separate statement of case in the this appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master