

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2381/2008

RAMESH RANI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.
(With Interim relief and office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2401/2008
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Mohanty ,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2381/2008

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the appellants and the respondent No.15 have already filed the statement of case in the matter. The other served respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

C.A. No. 2401/2008

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
Signature Not Verified

that by Order dated 5.2.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2014.08.05 09:41:06 IST

learned counsel for the appellants was permitted to adopt the Reason:

statement of case filed in the connected matter in this case also.

..2/-

Item No. 97

- 2 -

However, the respondents have not filed the statement of case in the matter. They shall file the same within a period of 35 days, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 10.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg