

**SECTION-IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2381 & 2401 OF 2008**

Ramesh rani & Ors. etc.

....Appellant

**VERSUS**

U.T. Chandigarh Administration & Ors etc.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned are by SLP granted vide this Court's order dated 28.3.2008.

**Civil Appeal No.2381 of 2008**

There are 16 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 5 to 12 & 15 are represented by Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Mr. A.P. Mohanty and Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates respectively. Respondent No.13, 14 & 16 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

**Civil Appeal No.2401 of 2008**

There are five respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are represented by Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Advocates. The respondent No.4 and 5 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 17.4.2012 filed statement of case in C.A. No. 2401 of 2008. Vide order dated 5.2.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the learned counsel for the appellant was permitted to adopt the statement of case filed in connected matter i.e. C.A. No.2381 of 2008 also. Respondent No.15 in C.A. No.2381 of 2008 has on 27.4.2012 filed statement of case.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2015.

Sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. P.N. Puri, Adocate
2. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
3. Mrs Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
4. Mr. A.P. Mohanty, advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**